## SJ0002/857675/1

## BY: Finance Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 2</u> (First Reading File Joint Resolution)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Inclusion" and substitute "<u>Access</u>"; in the same line, strike "in" and substitute "<u>Residents to</u>"; in line 9, strike "allow" and substitute "<u>provide</u>"; in line 10, after "residents" insert "<u>with a choice</u>"; in the same line, after "stations" insert "<u>located</u>"; in the same line, strike "and" and substitute a comma; in line 11, after "D.C." insert "<u>, or Pittsburgh</u>"; in the same line, strike "designated"; and in the same line, strike "broadcast".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike "allow" and substitute "<u>provide</u>"; in line 21, after "residents" insert "<u>with a choice</u>"; in the same line, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in line 22, after "Washington, D.C." insert "<u>, or Pittsburgh</u>".